U.S. Patent & T

07-14-2000



| | 06-12-2000 RE | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | |
|---------|--|--|--|--|--|
| J.S. Pa | | D1404823 Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Othe | AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Association Limited Partnership | Name: Candle World International CC Internal Address: P.O. Box 13868 Clubview, 0014 South Africa Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Organized under the country of South Africa If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| Exec | eution Date: May 30, 2000 | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/067,62 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers a | attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved | | | |
| Nam | ne: William F. Lawrence, Esq. FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 FIFTH AVENUE | ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #03-3925. | | | |
| | NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10151 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0320 | | | |

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

Do not use this space

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Barbara Z. Morrissey, Reg. No. 41,205

Name of Person Signing

June 6, 2000

FLH Ref. No.: 516505,8070

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

/13/2000 DNBUYEN 00000225 75067627

0 FC:481 40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

CEC1112

CEC1112

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc., 95 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the following United States pending trademark application:

| TRADEMARK | APPLN. SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE |
|-----------|-------------------|---------------|
| EVERLITE | 75/067,627 | MARCH 5, 1996 |

TO TOADEMAND

WHEREAS, Candle World International, C.C., P.O. Box 13868, Clubview, 0014, South Africa, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said pending application;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to this mark, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

This assignment is effective as of January 10,2000

AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc.

Name:

Name: Kennet

Title: Hogestal

Dated: May 30, 2000

Cec0970

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0696